Listed below is a summary of the issues noted in the audit follow-up report and their status. Each issue number is in 

reference to the previously-issued audit report: 

MANAGEMENT ACTION PLANS FULLY IMPLEMENTED 

Issue 1: Upon review of the Summit County DD Board Policies and Procedures for completeness and accuracy, IAD 

noted one hundred and sixty-nine (169) out of one hundred eighty-four (184), or 92%, instances where the policy 

appears to not have been updated or reviewed within the last two (2) years.   

Management Action Plan: Policies and Procedures will be updated with current processes on a routine basis with 

notation on each noting the date of the review and revision.